Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Corning Incorporated		
Corning Intellisense LLC			
	Internal Address:		
F	·		
Execution Date(s) 04/27/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Street Address:1 Riverfront Plaza		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 14831		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,894,823		
Additional numbers at	tached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Rajesh Vallabh	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 60 State Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 617-526-6000			
Fax Number: 617-526-5000	B. Deposit Account Namber		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Rajesh Vallabh		
9. Signature: Mul	6-7-05		
Signature	Date		
Rajesh Vallabh	Total number of pages including cover 4		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corning Intellisense LLC, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, having a place of business at 36 Jonspin Road, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, owns right, title and interest in and to several inventions as outlined in Schedule A (the "Inventions"), which were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Applications").

WHEREAS, Corning Incorporated, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, whose address is 1 Riverfront Plaza, Coming, New York 14831, desires to acquire the right, title and interest currently owned by Assignor in and to the Inventions and the Applications and acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Inventions, all improvements therein, the Applications and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Applications; any application that claims priority from the Applications (including divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any applications based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Inventions and improvements therein any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

-1-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of April 2005.

CORNING INTELLISENSE LLC

William L. Juan, Secretary

State of New York)
) ss.
County of Chemung)

On this 27th day of April, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared William L. Juan proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

TONIA S(CELELLI) Zare R.
Notary Public - State of New York
NO, 01CES082720
Qualined in Stauban County
My Commission Expires 8-13-05

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-13-05

SCHEDULE A

Client/Matter No.	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
112.222.122	10/098,830		Electrostatically Actuated Micro-
			Electromechanical Devices and Method of
			Manufacture
112.222.126	10/158,623		Latching Mechanism for Magnetically
			Actuated Micro-Electro-Mechanical Devices
112.222.127	10/133,111		Magnetically Actuated Micro-
			electromechanical Devices and Method of
•			Manufacture
112.222.128	10/015,086		Metal Alloy Elements in Micro-machined
			Devices
112.222.130	09/939,422		Magnetically Actuated Micro-electro-
			mechanical device and Method of
			Manufacture
112.222.132	10/096,457		Pointing Angle Control of Electrostatic
		<u></u>	Micro Mirrors
112.222.133	10/085,963	6,778,728	Micro-Electro-Mechanical Mirror Devices
			Having a High Linear Mirror Factor

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

PATENT **REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0875**